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Roy Cooper, Governor
James H Trogdon III, Secretary
David Howard, Chief Deputy Secretary
Julie White, Deputy Secretary of Multimodal Transportation
Jason Orthner, Director - Rail Division
1553 MSC, Raleigh, NC 27699-1553
Phone: (919) 707-4700, Fax: (919) 715-6580
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Railroad System
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!! Passenger Train Stations
NCRR Corridor
NS
CSX
Short Lines
NCDOT-Owned, No Operator

NCDOT

NC
DO

T

NC
DO

T

NCDOT

NCDOT

Dashed segments do not have train traffic

Legend

ACWR Aberdeen Carolina and Western Railway
Key
AR Aberdeen and Rockfish Railroad Company
ARC Alexander Railroad Company
ATW Atlantic and Western Railway
BLU Blue Ridge Southern Railway
CA Chesapeake and Albemarle Railroad Company
CF Cape Fear Railways, Incorporated
CLNA Carolina Coastal Railway, Incorporated
CMIZ Champion Paper Company
CMLX Craggy Mountain Railroad

Key
CPLJ Camp Lejeune Railroad Company
CSX CSX Transportation
CTR Clinton Terminal Railroad Company
CWCY Caldwell County Railroad
DER Dunn Erwin Railway
DOD Department of Defense
FN Foxville & Northern Railroad Co. LLC
GSM Great Smoky Mountains Railway
KSH Kinston & Snow Hill Railroad Co., Inc
LRS Laurinburg and Southern Railroad Company

Key
NCVA North Carolina and Virginia Railroad Company
NHVX New Hope Valley Railway/NC Railroad Museum
NS Norfolk Southern Corporation
PNRW Piedmont and Northern Railway
RJCS R.J. Corman Railroad/Carolina Lines
RSNR Red Springs and Northern Railroad
TBRY Thermal Belt Railway
WSS Winston-Salem Southbound Railway
WTRY Wilmington Terminal Railroad Incorporated
YVRR Yadkin Valley Railroad Company



Key Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone/Fax Email Address Key Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone/Fax Email Address

John Dillard Director of State Gov. Affairs
(803) 748-1280 (Phone)

(803) 748-1338 (Fax)
john_dillard@csx.com Don McGrady President

(828) 433-7409 (Phone)

(828) 437-9652 (Fax)
donaldmcgrady@bellsouth.net

Vicky Johnson CSX Inventory (904) 366-3052 crossingrequests@csx.com Darius Barkley General Manager (828) 433-7409 dbarkley.seslrr@gmail.com

Tim Bentley Resident Vice President (804) 292-3434 timothy.bentley@nscorp.com FN Foxville & Northern Railroad Co. LLC John Elkin General Manager (803) 849-4007 John.Elkin@fnrail.com

Patti Henderson Crossing Inventory (404) 529-1288 patti.henderson@nscorp.com Kim Albritton General Manager
(828) 586-8811 (Phone)

(828) 488-0427 (Fax)
kalbritton@gsmr.com

Tom Falicon Roadmaster (828) 736-4777 raildawg@gte.net

Melvin Cohoon Operations Manager
(336) 788-9407 (Phone)

(336) 788-9085 (Fax)
melvin_L_cohoon@csx.com

Key Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone/Fax Email Address Eddy Mills Assistant Operations Manager (336) 788-9407 eddy_mills@csx.com

- General Manager - generalmanager@acwr.com Jody Freeman Signal Supervisor (336) 788-9407 -

Ray Deaton Maintainer (910) 220-5213 rdeaton@acwr.com Ben King Roadmaster - ben_king@csx.com

AR
Aberdeen & Rockfish Railroad

101 East Main St

Aberdeen, NC, 28315

Garland Horton President
(910) 944-2341 (Phone)

(910) 944-9738 (Fax)
ghorton@aberdeen-rockfish.com KSH

Kinston & Snow Hill Railroad

(Gulf & Ohio Railways, Inc.)
Terry Haywood General Manager

(205) 662-8534 (Phone)

(910) 276-2853 (Fax)
thaywood@gulfandohio.com

Benjamin Zachary President
(828) 632-2103 (Phone)

(828) 632-3179 (Fax)
arc@arcrailroad.com Terry Haywood General Manager

(205) 662-8534 (Phone)

(910) 276-2853 (Fax)
thaywood@gulfandohio.com

Brett Aldred Maintainer (828) 726-6915 brettaldred@att.com Lynn Gibson Compliance Officer (205) 662-8534 lgibson33@frontier.com

Billy Tucker General Manager
(910) 343-0461 (Phone)

(910) 251-8159 (Fax)
btucker@gwrr.com Col. Heather Carlisle Commander of Railroad Battalion

(910) 457-8392 (Work)

(910) 364-6740 (Cell)
Heather.J.Carlisle.mil@mail.mil

Cole Gaster Operations Manager
(919) 343-8883 (Phone)

(919) 774-4621 (Fax)
cgaster@gwrr.com Chief Michael Scott

Sunny Brook Fire Department 

Chief

(910) 457-8219

(Central Dispatch)
Michael.L.Scott74.civ@mail.mil

Kenneth Whisenant General Roadmaster (843) 307-8303 kenneth.whisenant@gwrr.com Spero Pekatos Terminal Director, US Army (910) 859-3141 -

Darl Farris General Manager (828) 782-0092 dfarris@watcocompanies.com NCDOT
NCDOT Rail Division                         

MSC 1553                                           

Raleigh, NC, 27699-1553

Andy Miller Facilities & Properties Manager (919) 707-4721 samiller@ncdot.gov

Brian Carnes Roadmaster - bcarnes@watcocompanies.com Scott Saylor President
(919) 954-7601 (Phone)

(919) 954-7099 (Fax)
-

Brock Parham Track Foreman (828) 782-1912 bparham@watcocompanies.com Catherine Knudson Planning Director (919) 954-7601 cknudson@ncrr.com

Jason Woods General Manager
(843) 749-0687 (Phone)

(252) 332-3325 (Fax)
jwoods@gwrr.com Jason Woods General Manager

(843) 749-0687 (Phone)

(252) 332-3325 (Fax)
jwoods@gwrr.com

Jamie Rowe Office Manager (252) 332-2778 jamie.rowe@gwrr.com Jamie Rowe Office Manager (252) 332-2778 jamie.rowe@gwrr.com

Kenneth Whisenant General Roadmaster (843) 307-8303 kenneth.whisenant@gwrr.com Kenneth Whisenant General Roadmaster (843) 307-8303 kenneth.whisenant@gwrr.com

Nick Darnell Superintendent (910) 396-7683 nick.darnell@us.army.mil

Sey Nam Rail Department (910) 396-6455 sey.nam@us.army.mil

Timothy Shea Rail Department Contractor (910) 396-1919 timothy.shea2.civ@mail.mil Bob Helton Economic Development Manager (859) 881-2462 bob.helton@rjcorman.com

Doug Golden President
(215) 741-6007 (Phone)

(215) 741-6009 (Fax)
dsg@voicenet.com Deborah Hawley Real Estate & Funded Project Manager(859) 881-2499  djhawley@rjcorman.com

Alan Bridgers General Manager

(252) 945-4419 (Cell)

(252) 237-8259 (Office)

(252) 237-8481 (Fax)

abridgers_clna@yahoo.com RSNR
Red Springs and Northern Railroad

100 N Main St                                                      

Red Springs, NC, 28377

Tom Stallings Board Secretary (252) 363-4232 tomstallings@coastalnet.com

Scott Rogers Operations Manager - msrogers_clna@yahoo.com Don McGrady President
(828) 433-7409 (Phone)

(828) 437-9652 (Fax)
donaldmcgrady@bellsouth.net

CMLX Craggy Mountain Railroad Rocky Hollifield President
(828) 808-4877 (Phone)

(828) 648-7309 (Fax)
cmlxrr@wmconnect.com Darius Barkley General Manager (828) 433-7409 dbarkley.seslrr@gmail.com

CMIZ
Champion Paper Company                 

2215 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC, 27603

Robert Gerard Rail Operations Supervisor (828) 553-4080 robert.gerard@everpack.com Billy Tucker General Manager
(910) 343-0461 (Phone)

(910) 251-8159 (Fax)
btucker@gwrr.com

Brian Woodall Facilities Director
(910) 451-5783

ext. 3223
brian.d.woodall@usmc.mil Darren Hartsfield Operations Manager - dhartsfield@gwrr.com

Timothy M. McCurry
Marine Corps Liaison Gov. & 

External Affairs
(910) 451-6945 timothy.mccurry@usmc.mil Kenneth Whisenant General Roadmaster (843) 307-8303 kenneth.whisenant@gwrr.com

Robert Lowe President (717) 877-6087 rlowe63778@aol.com Maury Coulthard General Manager
(336) 969-6055 (Phone)

(336) 969-9168 (Fax)
mwc@gulfandohio.com

Tom Stallings Engineer/Signal Maintainer (252) 363-4232 tomstallings@coastalnet.com Todd Burchette Regional Vice President (336) 969-6055 yvrr@triad.twcbc.com

Map inquiries/revisions should be submitted to Arthur Petteway, NCDOT Rail Division. Phone: 919-707-4121 Email: apetteway@ncdot.gov

YVRR

Thermal Belt Railway

5725 Giles Farm Rd

Morganton, NC, 28655

(Southeast Shorlines, Inc.)

Wilmington Terminal

1717 Woodbine St

Wilmington, NC, 28401

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.)

Yadkin Valley Railroad

8301 Depot St

Rural Hall, NC, 27045

(Gulf & Ohio Railways, Inc.)

North Carolina Railroad Company

2809 Highwoods Blvd

Raleigh, NC, 27604

nshepard@progressiverail.com

RJCS

RJ Corman Railroad Company

101 RJ Corman Dr

Nicholasville, KY, 40340

(RJ Corman Railroad Group)

TBRY

WTRY

Piedmont & Northern Railway

1548 Union Rd, Suite B

Gastonia, NC, 28504 

(Progressive Rail, Inc.)

PNRW Nik Shepard
General Manager Crossings 

& Signals
(715) 379-4686

MRSX

Military Ocean Terminal

Sunny Point

6280 Sunny Point Road, SE

Southport, NC, 28461

North Carolina & Virginia Railroad

214 N. Railroad St

Ahoskie, NC, 27910

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.)

NCVA

NCRR

CPLJ Camp Lejeune Railroad

CTR
Clinton Terminal Railroad

P.O. Box 754

Clinton, NC, 28329

CSX

NS

Carolina Coastal Railway

PO Box 8158

(1700 Black Creek Rd)

Wilson, NC, 27893

BLU

CA

CF

CLNA

ATW

Atlantic & Western Railway

138 South Steele St, Room L

Sanford, NC, 28315

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.)

Blue Ridge Southern Railway

2364 Hendersonville Rd

Arden, NC, 28704

(Watco Companies, LLC)

Chesapeake & Albemarle Railroad

213 N. Railroad St

Ahoskie, NC, 27910

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.)

Cape Fear Railroad

Bldg. 5-5519 Honeycutt

Marshalling Yd.

North Carolina Railroad Directory

HPTD/

WSS

ACWR

Aberdeen, Carolina, & Western

Railway

967 NC Hwy 211 East

Candor, NC, 27229

Alexander Railroad Company

51 Second Ave N

Taylorsville, NC, 28681

ARC

CWCY

Caldwell County Railroad

5725 Giles Farm Rd

Morganton, NC, 28655

(Southeast Shortlines, Inc.)

GSM

Great Smoky Mountain Railroad

225 Everett St, Suites G&H

Bryson City, NC, 28713

(American Heritage Railways)

High Point, Thomasville & Denton 

Railroad/Winston-Salem Southbound 

Railway

4550 Overdale Rd

Winston-Salem, NC, 27107

(CSX Transportation &

Norfolk Southern Corporation)

Laurinburg & Southern Railroad

915 S. Main St

Laurinburg, NC, 28353

(Gulf & Ohio Railways, Inc)

LRS

Class 1 Railroads

Shortlines and Other Rail Entities

Shortlines and Other Rail Entities Continued

CSX Transportation

1201 Main St, Suite 1980

Columbia, SC, 29201

Norfolk Southern Corporation

411 E. Franklin St, Suite 501

Richmond, VA, 23219
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